Directors of the Company respectively, the consent of the Members of the Company be 
and is hereby accorded to  change in the designation of Mrs. Asha Garg [DIN: 
06987609] from Non-Executive Director to Executive Director of the Company with 
effect from 10th February, 2017 at a remuneration of Rs.75,000/- (Rupees Seventy 
Five Thousand) per month notwithstanding it being in excess of the limits as 
prescribed in Section 197 of the Act, the recovery of such excess is hereby waived. 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the other terms and conditions of appointment of 
Mrs. Asha Garg [DIN:

[...]

Garg in the field of textile, administration and general management of the company has 
decided to avail her services on regular basis. Hence, the Committee & the Board of 
Directors have proposed to change her designation from Non-executive to Executive 
Director of the Company at a fix monthly remuneration of Rs.75,000/-(Rupees Seventy 
Five Thousand), other terms and conditions being unaltered as mentioned in Resolution 
No. 7. The change will take effect from 10th Feb., 2017 and requires the approval of 
shareholders in General Meeting by way of Special Resolution as per the provisions of 
Section 197 and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013.